T THE CE, Dan Devine

AN A v NTEI@ Mayor
A Mayor's Office

WEST a l Lls 414.302.8290
ddevine@westalliswi.gov

August 2, 2016

Honorable Members of the
West Allis Common Council
City Hall

West Allis, Wisconsin

Subject: City of West Allis Capital Improvement Committee Appointments

Dear Common Council Members:

This letter is to inform you that | am making the official appointments for the newly-
established City of West Allis Capital Improvement Committee, as authorized by Council
approved Ordinance No. O-2016-0019.

The Capital Improvement Committee will consist of members as outlined on the
attached Committee membership list. Term appointments will be set on a calendar year
schedule, with the Plan Commission member’s term coinciding with their Commission
appointment. Citizen members are appointed for three year terms, and the Board of
Public Works and Administration & Finance Committee members are appointed
annually.

Your confirmation of these appointments will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,
Mayor

DD: jfw
Attachment

MYR\CMTES\CIP CMTE.080216

West Allis City Hall = 7525 West Greenfield Avenue = West Allis, WI 53214
www.westalliswi.gov



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE

Telephone
MAYOR
Dan Devine Bus. 302-8290
Email:  ddevine@westalliswi.gov

CITIZEN MEMBERS (2) (3 Yr Term):
Mr. Yuriy Ksenidi Cell
1131 S. 89 St. 53214 Res

208-9168
607-6950

ksenidiyv26@alumni.uww.edu

Vacant

BD OF PUBLIC WORKS MEMBER

(Annual Appt)

Gary Barczak Res
721 S.110 St. 53214 Email:
ADMIN & FINANCE CMTE MEMBER
(Annual Appt)

Kevin Haass Cell
3420 S. 122 St. 53227 Email:

PLAN COMMISSION MEMBER
(Term coincides with Plan Comm. Term)
Ronald Rieboldt

5241 W. Hayes Ave. 53219 Email:
CITY ADMINISTRATOR
Rebecca Grill Bus.
City Administrator Email:

774-0495
gbarczak@westalliswi.gov

704-1164
khaass(@westalliswi.gov

429-7730
scruffs@sbcglobal.net

302-8294
rerill@westalliswi.gov

FINANCE DIRECTOR/COMPTROLLER/TREASURER,

OR DESIGNEE:
Kris Moen Bus.
Interim Dir/Compt/Treas Email:

DIR. OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGINEER,
OR DESIGNEE:

Mike Lewis Bus.
Dir. of PW/City Engineer Email:
DIR. OF DEVELOPMENT, OR DESIGNEE:
John Stibal Bus.
Dir of Development Email:

* Calendar year term (as of 1/1/17) set by Mayor at time of Committee establishment.

filohd Development
Public Works

MYR\CMTES\CAPIMP 8-2-16

302-8251
kmoen@westalliswi.gov

302-8372

mlewis@westalliswi.gov

302-8462
jstibal@westalliswi.gov

st

8-2-16

8-2-16

8-2-16

8-2-16

8-2-16

8-2-16

8-2-16

8-2-16

8-2-16

Term
Exp.*

Permanent

1-1-20

1-1-18

1-1-18

4-30-18

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent



