



August 2, 2016

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Subject:

City of West Allis Capital Improvement Committee Appointments

**Dear Common Council Members:** 

This letter is to inform you that I am making the official appointments for the newlyestablished City of West Allis Capital Improvement Committee, as authorized by Council approved Ordinance No. O-2016-0019.

The Capital Improvement Committee will consist of members as outlined on the attached Committee membership list. Term appointments will be set on a calendar year schedule, with the Plan Commission member's term coinciding with their Commission appointment. Citizen members are appointed for three year terms, and the Board of Public Works and Administration & Finance Committee members are appointed annually.

Your confirmation of these appointments will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine, Mayor

DD: jfw Attachment

MYR\CMTES\CIP CMTE.080216

## **CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE**

	Telephone		1st Appt.	Term Exp.*
MAYOR Dan Devine	Bus. Email:	302-8290 ddevine@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	Permanent
CITIZEN MEMBERS (2) (3 Yr Term): Mr. Yuriy Ksenidi 1131 S. 89 St. 53214 Vacant	Cell Res ksenid	208-9168 607-6950 iy26@alumni.uww.edu	8-2-16	1-1-20
BD OF PUBLIC WORKS MEMBER (Annual Appt) Gary Barczak 721 S. 110 St. 53214  ADMIN & FINANCE CMTE MEMBER	Res Email:	774-0495 gbarczak@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	1-1-18
(Annual Appt) Kevin Haass 3420 S. 122 St. 53227	Cell Email:	704-1164 khaass@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	1-1-18
PLAN COMMISSION MEMBER (Term coincides with Plan Comm. Term) Ronald Rieboldt 5241 W. Hayes Ave. 53219	Email:	429-7730 scruffs@sbcglobal.net	8-2-16	4-30-18
CITY ADMINISTRATOR Rebecca Grill City Administrator	Bus. Email:	302-8294 rgrill@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	Permanent
FINANCE DIRECTOR/COMPTROLLER/TREASURER, OR DESIGNEE:				
Kris Moen Interim Dir/Compt/Treas	Bus. Email:	302-8251 kmoen@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	Permanent
DIR. OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGING OR DESIGNEE:	NEER,			
Mike Lewis Dir. of PW/City Engineer	Bus. Email:	302-8372 mlewis@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	Permanent
DIR. OF DEVELOPMENT, OR DESIGN John Stibal Dir of Development	EE: Bus. Email:	302-8462 jstibal@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	Permanent

cc:

Development Public Works

MYR\CMTES\CAPIMP 8-2-16

<sup>\*</sup> Calendar year term (as of 1/1/17) set by Mayor at time of Committee establishment.